PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adam Kollin	06/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHK Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	1050 East Maple Road
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48083

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11763677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(248) 689 - 4071 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 689-3500 Email: clark@reising.com

Correspondent Name: Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7723.3001.001

Steven B. Walmsley

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

500297119

source=RHK_7723_3001_001_Assignment#page1.tif source=RHK_7723_3001_001_Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 019437 FRAME: 0307

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Adam Kollin, residing at 2769 Whitchall Drive, Troy, Michigan 48085, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain improvements in an invention entitled <u>POSITION CONTROL</u> FOR SCANNING PROBE <u>SPECTROSCOPY</u>, for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, RHK TECHNOLOGY, INC., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 1050 East Maple Road, Troy, Michigan 48083, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application including all patentable subject matter disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as ASSIGNOR and by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or designees for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including all priority rights in all countries and under any or all International Conventions associated with each of said foreign countries, in and to (A) said invention as described in said application, including all patentable subject matter disclosed in said application, (B) said application, (C) any United States Patent(s), including any reissue or re-examination of said any United States Patent(s), that may be granted in pursuance of said application, (D) any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application(s) of said application, (E) any foreign patent application(s) that may be filed on said invention, or based on said application, in organizations or countries foreign to the United States, and (F) any foreign patent granted on said any foreign patent application(s).

I, as ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize ASSIGNEE and its legal representatives to apply for foreign patents on said invention, or based on said application, in ASSIGNEE'S own name or through its successors, assigns, designees, legal representatives, subsidiaries, or related companies, under an International Convention or otherwise, and to enter said USPTO

PATENT

WESSEN

REEL: 019437 FRAME: 0308

Serial Number of said application for United States Patent in the appropriate space above when known.

I, as ASSIGNOR, hereby agree, without any additional consideration, to execute all papers, including those required for said application(s) or said patent(s), to give any requested testimony, and to perform any other proper acts as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, designees, or legal representatives may deem necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, or designees the rights herein assigned and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey and uphold validity of any of said patent(s).

I, as ASSIGNOR, hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights, titles, or interests inconsistent with the right, title, and interest granted herein.

I, as ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents in the USPTO to issue any of said United States Patents to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest in and to any of said United States Patents for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE.

Adam Kollin

State of Michigan	
SS: County of	
On this day of	, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in
and for said County, personally appeared A executed the above instrument and acknowle	dam Kollin, to me known to be the person who
[N]-4 G17	Notary Public
[Notary Seal]	State of Michigan - County of
	My commission expires:
Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C.	-
P. O. Box 4390	
Troy, MI 48099-4390	